Mounting Instructions
Air Duct Sampling Unit BWP-143A/AG
For AutroGuard® Multicriteria Protectors
AutroGuard-Air-Duct-Sampling-Unit-BWP-143A/AG-Mounting Instuctions,
Doc-1004551-1, 2020-11-27
Mounting Instructions, Interactive Fire Detection Systems AutroGuard-Air-Duct-Sampling-Unit-BWP-143A/AG-Mounting Instuctions, Doc-1004551-1, 2020-11-27,
Autronica Fire and Security AS
Page 2

2. Overview ............................................................................ 4
3. Mounting ............................................................................ 5
3.1 Inserting the Pipes ............................................................................... 5
3.2 Mounting the Protector Head onto the Base .......................................... 7
4. Connections and Dimensions ................................................ 8
Part Numbers
Mounting Instructions, Interactive Fire Detection Systems AutroGuard-Air-Duct-Sampling-Unit-BWP-143A/AG-Mounting Instuctions, Doc-
1004551-1, 2020-11-27,
Autronica Fire and Security AS
Page 4
1. Part Numbers
Part number Description
116-BWP-143A/AG Air duct sampling unit
Autronica delivers the following pipe kits in different lengths:
Part number Description
116-BJ-358/100 Pipekit L=100
116-BJ-358/150 Pipekit L=150
116-BJ-358/300 Pipekit L=300
116-BJ-358/550 Pipekit L=550
116-BJ-358/800 Pipekit L=800
2. Overview
The picture below shows the bottom of the box with both pipes.
Mounting
Mounting Instructions, Interactive Fire Detection Systems AutroGuard-Air-Duct-Sampling-Unit-BWP-143A/AG-Mounting Instuctions, Doc-